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Nevada Rabies Control Authority Contacts 
NAC 441A.150 “Rabies control authority” defined. (NRS 441A.120) “Rabies control authority” means the person designated by the legislative body 
of a town, city or county to administer the rabies control program.

COUNTY CITY/UNICORP ADDRESS NV ZIP AC PHONE/FAX E-MAIL KEY PERSON 

Carson Carson City NV 89701 775 887-2171 ext 385/887-2128 ralbertson@nevadahumanesociety.org Roland Albertson 

Churchill Fallon 1255 Airport Rd NV 89406 775 423-2282/423-4962 woof@cccomm.net Tony Burgess 

Churchill Fallon PO BOX 5128 NV 89406 775 423-7500 caps@cccomm.net Karen Aberle 

Clark Boulder City 1005 Arizona St. NV 89005 702 293-9283/589-9606 ainabiii@bcnv.org Ann Inabitt 

Clark North Las Vegas 1301 E. Lake Meade 
Blvd 

NV 89030 702 633-1750/633-1651 smockd@ci.north.las.vegas.nv.us Dale Smock 

Clark Unincorporated 2911 E. Sunset Rd NV 89120 702 455-7710 press1/407-6829 jennifer.robinson@clarkcounty.nv.gov Jennifer Robinson 

Clark Las Vegas 3150 Stewart Ave NV 89101 702 229-6444 press2/382-1472 Rvanoordt@ci.las.vegas.nv.us Roger Van Oordt 

Clark Nellis AFB 4146 Mtn Home St NV 89191 702 652-8835/652-5536

Clark Mesquite 695 Myan Circle NV 89027 702 346-5268 joemacias@mesquitenv.gov Joe Macias 

Douglas Minden 921 Pine Nut Rd NV 89410 775 782-9061/782-9059 lbegovich@douglasnv.us Liz Begovich
Elko West Wendover P.O. Box 2469 NV 89883 775 664-2930 apeterson@westwendovercity.com Alex Peterson 

Elko Elko 1401 College Ave NV 89801 775 777-7310 ext 7403/738-1415 dchampion@elkocitynv.gov Dana Champion 

Elko Carlin P.O. Box 969 NV 89822 775 754-2222/754-2483 carlinpd_lsexton@frontier.com Lila Sexton 

Elko Wells P.O. Box 366 NV 89835 775 752-3355 wellscityutil@frontier.com Patti Zander 

Eureka Eureka P.O. Box 736 NV 89316 775 237-5330/237-5704 jsanders@eurekacountynv.org Sgt Jerry Sanders 

Humboldt Winnemucca 50 W 5th St. NV 89445 775 623-6403/623-2192 h510@hcsonv.com Carrie Micone 

Lander  Battle Mtn P.O. Box 1625 NV 89820 775 635-3094/635-5161 pond@landerso.org Kayla Melvin 

Lincoln Caliente/Pioche P.O. Box 570 NV 89043 775 962-5151 none none 

Lyon Silver Springs 3705 Highway 50 
West 

NV 89429 775 577-5005/577-5200 ncates@lyon-county.org Nicole Cates 

Mineral Hawthorne P.O. Box 2290 NV 89415 775 945-0701/945-2434 dbrogden@mineralcountynv.org Dan Brogden 

Nye Pahrump 1520 E Basin STE102 NV 89060 775 751-76315/751-7000 sheriff@co.nye.nv.us

Pershing Lovelock P.O. Box 383 NV 89419 775 273-7297/273-7626

Washoe Incline Village 401 Village Blvd NV 89451 775 832-4404/832-5504 info@petnetwork.org call Washoe county 

Story Virginia City P.O. Box 498 NV 89440 775 847/0959/847-0924 bgavenda@storeycounty.org Brandy Gavenda 

Washoe Unincorporated P.O. Box 11130 NV 89520 775 322-3647 pets@washoecounty.us Dispatch 

Washoe Sparks P.O. Box 11130 NV 89520 775 322-3647 pets@washoecounty.us Dispatch 

Washoe Reno P.O. Box 11130 NV 89520 775 322-3647 pets@washoecounty.us

White Pine Ely 501 Mill St. NV 89301 775 289-2430/f:289-1463 animalcontrol@elycity.com Andrew Hayes 

Karla Larsenkarla.larsen.1@us.as.mil

Harry Williams

549 Airport Road
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